BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy)	
Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
West for a Financing Order Authorizing the)	Case No. EF-2022
Financing of Extraordinary Storm Costs)	
Through an Issuance of Securitized Utility)	
Tariff Bonds.)	

NOTICE OF INTENDED CASE FILING

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West and pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-4.020(2), gives notice that it intends to file a petition pursuant to RSMo. §393.1700.2(2) to obtain a financing order that authorizes the issuance of securitized utility tariff bonds regarding the extraordinary costs incurred during the anomalous weather event of February 2021. Issues the Commission will be asked to consider and decide in the upcoming case are those addressed by §393.1700 regarding securitization of extraordinary costs.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105

Phone: (816) 556-2791 roger.steiner@energy.com

Counsel for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed or mailed, via first class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to the service list of record this 10th day of December 2021.

General Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov The Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner